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REPORT OF PURCHASE: 2016-17

The purchase committee shall be responsible for entire procurement process for major
equipment right from identification of potential suppliers to the comparison and evaluation
of the responses for recommendation. MITE has established the appropriate mechanism of

“procurement and the financial powers” keeping in view of decentralization and participative

management.

The number of purchase committee meetings held during the financial year 2016-17: One

M;;:(t)lng Date Department Name Total Cost in Rs.
01 271072016 Electronics & Communication 2.41,500.00

Engineering
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Total purchases during the academic year 2016-17 as follows:

SECTION-I
Major Equipments:
. Department Laboratory . Purchase ..
SI.No | Equipments Name Name Name Quantity Date Price in Rs.
Mentor Graphics Electronics &
1 HEP-1 License Communication | VLSI Lab 01 27/07/2016 | 241500.00
Renewal Engineering
TOTAL 2,41,500.00
SECTION-II
Minor Equipments/Materials:
. Department Laboratory . Purchase -
SLNo | Equipments Name Name Name Quantity Date Price in Rs.
Rockwell cum
Brinell Hardness
Testing . . .
I | Machine(ModelRA | o ?;Z;lrm ﬁa:;;yﬁsl I 20/7/2016 | 68242.00
B-1), Digital Vernier g g &
Caliper (0-200mm),
Pycnometer
S Using OIT Power
2 gL Electronics 1 26/08/2016 3721.00
Relaxation LAB
Oscillator
Fiber optic cable Electronics &
3 ’ .. Advanced 1 9/4/2016
RF(SMA) cable C%n;gﬁggrﬁlgon Communicati
4 Diodes on Lab 1 30/04/2016 53461.00
Bread Bord , Wire Analog
5 Striper, Zener diode, Electronics 1 23/07/2016
BFW-10 lab
) Advanced
6 | BNCtoCrocodile Communicati | 1 27/08/2016
probes
) on Lab
— . Electronics &
Digital IC's , Communication Analog
7 Transistors, Eneineerin Electronics 1 16/09/2016
Capacitors, Resistors & & lab
4mm Patch chords, Logic Design
8 CRO probes Lab 1 29/09/2016
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Mechatroni Fluid
9 | Pressure Sensor Kit ceTationies 1 Mechanics 2 02/02/2017 | 23737.00
Engineering
laboratory
Sodium vapour lamp | Department of Physics
10 transformer 35w Physics Laboratory ! 16/02/2016 4800.00
Data
11 1GB DDR2 RAM Structures 15 10/11/2016 12581.00
Computer
s Lab
24port NetGear Science &
12 port . Engineering/Ins | Server Room 4 16/11/2016 26544.00
Gigabit Switch o
GKV A Livkon UPS titution Level
13 yxon CCP Lab 1 11/03/2017 | 54333.00
Replacement
TOTAL 2,47,419.00
GRAND TOTAL (From Section-I & Section-II) = Rs. 4,88,919.00
PRINCIPAL
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REPORT OF PURCHASE: 2016-17



The purchase committee shall be responsible for entire procurement process for major equipment right from identification of potential suppliers to the comparison and evaluation of the responses for recommendation. MITE has established the appropriate mechanism of “procurement and the financial powers” keeping in view of decentralization and participative management. 



The number of purchase committee meetings held during the financial year 2016-17: One



		Meeting No.

		Date

		Department Name

		Total Cost in Rs.



		01

		27/07/2016

		Electronics & Communication Engineering

		2,41,500.00





























Total purchases during the academic year 2016-17 as follows:

SECTION-I

Major Equipments:

		Sl.No

		Equipments Name

		Department Name

		Laboratory Name

		Quantity

		Purchase Date

		Price in Rs.



		1

		Mentor Graphics HEP-1 License Renewal

		Electronics & Communication Engineering

		VLSI Lab

		01

		27/07/2016

		241500.00



		TOTAL

		2,41,500.00







SECTION-II

Minor Equipments/Materials:

		Sl.No

		Equipments Name

		Department Name

		Laboratory Name

		Quantity

		Purchase Date

		Price in Rs.



		1

		Rockwell cum Brinell Hardness Testing Machine(Model:RAB-I), Digital Vernier Caliper (0-200mm), Pycnometer

		Civil Engineering

		Basic Matrial Testing Lab

		1

		20/7/2016

		68242.00



		2

		SCR triggering Using UJT Relaxation Oscillator

		Electronics & Communication Engineering

		Power Electronics LAB

		1

		26/08/2016

		3721.00



		3

		Fiber optic cable , RF(SMA) cable

		

		Advanced Communication Lab

		1

		9/4/2016

		53461.00



		4

		Diodes

		

		

		1

		30/04/2016

		



		5

		Bread Bord , Wire Striper, Zener diode, BFW-10

		

		Analog Electronics lab

		1

		23/07/2016

		



		6

		BNC to Crocodile probes

		Electronics & Communication Engineering

		Advanced Communication Lab

		1

		27/08/2016

		



		7

		Digital IC's , Transistors, Capacitors, Resistors

		

		Analog Electronics lab

		1

		16/09/2016

		



		8

		4mm Patch chords, CRO probes

		

		Logic Design Lab

		1

		29/09/2016

		



		9

		Pressure Sensor Kit

		Mechatronics Engineering

		Fluid Mechanics laboratory

		2

		02/02/2017

		23737.00



		10

		Sodium vapour lamp transformer 35w

		Department of Physics

		Physics Laboratory

		1

		16/02/2016

		4800.00



		11

		1GB DDR2 RAM

		Computer Science & Engineering/Institution Level

		Data Structures Lab

		15

		10/11/2016

		12581.00



		12

		24port NetGear Gigabit Switch

		

		Server Room

		4

		16/11/2016

		26544.00



		13

		6KVA Hykon UPS Replacement

		

		CCP Lab

		1

		11/03/2017

		54333.00



		TOTAL

		2,47,419.00







GRAND TOTAL (From Section-I & Section-II) = Rs. 4,88,919.00









PRINCIPAL



Page 4 of 4



image1.emf



oleObject1.bin



image2.jpeg

MITE

y)

Invent Solutions






image3.jpeg







image4.jpeg

MITE

y)

Invent Solutions






