## Invent Solutions

#### MANGALORE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND ENGINEERING

(An ISO 9001:2008 Certified Institution)
(A unit of Rajalaxmi Education Trust, Mangalore)
Badaga Mijar, Moodabidri 574225



# Report of Purchase

Financial Year 2016-17



### **MANGALORE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & ENGINEERING**



#### MANGALORE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND ENGINEERING



(An ISO 9001:2008 Certified Institution) (A unit of Rajalaxmi Education Trust, Mangalore) Badaga Mijar, Moodabidri 574225

#### **REPORT OF PURCHASE: 2016-17**

The purchase committee shall be responsible for entire procurement process for major equipment right from identification of potential suppliers to the comparison and evaluation of the responses for recommendation. MITE has established the appropriate mechanism of "procurement and the financial powers" keeping in view of decentralization and participative management.

The number of purchase committee meetings held during the financial year 2016-17: **One** 

Meeting No.	Date	Department Name	Total Cost in Rs.	
01	27/07/2016	Electronics & Communication Engineering	2,41,500.00	

#### MANGALORE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND ENGINEERING



(An ISO 9001:2008 Certified Institution)
(A unit of Rajalaxmi Education Trust, Mangalore)
Badaga Mijar, Moodabidri 574225

#### Total purchases during the academic year 2016-17 as follows:

#### **SECTION-I**

#### **Major Equipments:**

Sl.No	<b>Equipments Name</b>	Department Name	Laboratory Name	Quantity	Purchase Date	Price in Rs.
1	Mentor Graphics HEP-1 License Renewal	Electronics & Communication Engineering	VLSI Lab	01	27/07/2016	241500.00
TOTAL						2,41,500.00

#### **SECTION-II**

#### **Minor Equipments/Materials:**

Sl.No	<b>Equipments Name</b>	Department Name	Laboratory Name	Quantity	Purchase Date	Price in Rs.
1	Rockwell cum Brinell Hardness Testing Machine(Model:RA B-I), Digital Vernier Caliper (0-200mm), Pycnometer	Civil Engineering	Basic Matrial Testing Lab	1	20/7/2016	68242.00
2	SCR triggering Using UJT Relaxation Oscillator	Electronics & Communication Engineering	Power Electronics LAB	1	26/08/2016	3721.00
3	Fiber optic cable, RF(SMA) cable		Advanced Communicati	1	9/4/2016	
4	Diodes		on Lab	1	30/04/2016	53461.00
5	Bread Bord , Wire Striper, Zener diode, BFW-10		Analog Electronics lab	1	23/07/2016	23 101.00
6	BNC to Crocodile probes	Electronics & Communication Engineering	Advanced Communicati on Lab	1	27/08/2016	
7	Digital IC's , Transistors, Capacitors, Resistors		Analog Electronics lab	1	16/09/2016	
8	4mm Patch chords, CRO probes		Logic Design Lab	1	29/09/2016	D 2 . C 4



#### MANGALORE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND ENGINEERING

(An ISO 9001:2008 Certified Institution)
(A unit of Rajalaxmi Education Trust, Mangalore)
Badaga Mijar, Moodabidri 574225

9	Pressure Sensor Kit	Mechatronics Engineering	Fluid Mechanics laboratory	2	02/02/2017	23737.00
10	Sodium vapour lamp transformer 35w	Department of Physics	Physics Laboratory	1	16/02/2016	4800.00
11	1GB DDR2 RAM	Computer Science & Engineering/Ins titution Level	Data Structures Lab	15	10/11/2016	12581.00
12	24port NetGear Gigabit Switch		Server Room	4	16/11/2016	26544.00
13	6KVA Hykon UPS Replacement		CCP Lab	1	11/03/2017	54333.00
TOTAL						2,47,419.00

**GRAND TOTAL (From Section-I & Section-II) = Rs. 4,88,919.00** 

**PRINCIPAL**